## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

#### EPAS ID: PAT2703244

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			lame	Execution Date	
QUEST SOFTWARE, INC. 07/01/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: DELL SOFTWARE INC			IC.		
Street Address:	5 POLARIS WAY				
City:	ALISO VIEJO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92656				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		141536	4153607		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (214)745-5390					
Phone: (214) 745-5110					
Email: selkouri@winstead.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondent Name: WINSTEAD PC					
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 131851					
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			43738-P160C2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SHARON K. ELKOURI		
Signature:			/Sharon K. Elkouri/		
Date:			01/29/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change Assignment#page1.tif source=Name Change Assignment#page2.tif					

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUEST SOFTWARE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUEST SOFTWARE, INC." TO "DELL SOFTWARE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 6:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013.



4645336 8100

130704399 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 0472170

DATE: 05-31-13

PATENT REEL: 032134 FRAME: 0856 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:08 PM 05/30/2013 FILED 06:57 PM 05/30/2013 SRV 130704399 - 4645336 FILE

# QUEST SOFTWARE, INC.

### CERTIFICATE OF ÂMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Quest Software, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

*FIRST:* The Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board"), acting by unanimous written consent dated May 30, 2013, in accordance with the applicable provisions of the DGCL and the Corporation's Bylaws, did duly adopt resolutions (a) approving the amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation described herein, (b) directing that such amendment be submitted to the stockholder of the Corporation for consideration and approval by written consent and (c) directing that, upon approval and adoption of such amendment by the stockholder of the Corporation, this Certificate of Amendment be executed and filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

**SECOND:** The stockholder of the Corporation, acting by unanimous written consent dated May 30, 2013, in accordance with the applicable provisions of the DGCL and the Corporation's Bylaws, did duly consent to, approve and adopt such amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.

THIRD: Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is: Dell Software Inc."

**FOURTH:** This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate with the Delaware Secretary of State as of 12:01 am Central Daylight Time on July 1, 2013.

Such amendment having been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL and the applicable provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on May 30, 2013.

Janet B. Wright Vice President and Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 032134 FRAME: 0857

**RECORDED: 01/29/2014**